8-2-269/S/43, 2nd floor Sagar Co-op Housing Society Ltd, Road No. 

2, Banjara Hills, Khairatabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500034; 

Tel. No.: 040- 79618843; Email Address: cs@vilinbiomed.co.in;                     

Website:  www.vilinbiomed.co.in  

TO ACQUIRE UP 36,27,000 (THIRTY SIX LAKHS TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONLY) FULLY 

PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH (“EQUITY 

SHARES”), REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWENTY SIX PERCENT) OF THE VOTING SHARE 

CAPITAL (AS DEFINED BELOW) OF THE TARGET COMPANY, AT A PRICE OF ₹23.40/- 

(RUPEES TWENTY PAISA FORTY ONLY) (‘OFFER PRICE’) PER FULLY PAID UP EQUITY

[...]

the form of a separate window  

Agreement or Share 

Purchase Agreement 
or SPA  

The Share Purchase Agreement dated March 27, 2025 executed between the 

Acquirers and the Selling Shareholders, pursuant to which the Acquirers 

have agreed to acquire 84,57,200 (Eighty Four Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand 

Two Hundred) fully paid up Equity Shares of the Target Company 
constituting 60.63% of Voting Share Capital of the Target Company at a 

price of ₹ 20.30/- (Twenty Rupees and Thirty Paisa Only) per Equity Share 

aggregating to Rs. 17,16,81,160/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Sixteen Lakhs

[...]

“AFCO Capital India Private Limited Vilin Biomed Open Offer Escrow 

Account” bearing number ‘925020013306520’ with the Escrow Bank, 

irrevocably and unconditionally empowering the Manager to the Offer to 

act in compliance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.  

Escrow Amount Rs. 2,12,17,950 (Two crores Twelve Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Nine 

Hundred & Fifty Only) being more than 25% of the Maximum 

Consideration payable under the Offer (including the additional amount in 

accordance to corrigendum to Public Announcement) 

Escrow Agreement   Escrow Agreement dated March 27, 2025 entered into between the

[...]

Cosmos Plaza, J.P Rd, Next to D.N Nagar Metro Station, Andheri (W), 

Mumbai-400053.  

Maximum Sale 
Consideration for the 

Offer 

It shall mean the total consideration payable by the Acquirers and the 

Persons Acting in Concert (PACs), assuming full acceptance of the Open 

Offer. This amounts to ₹8,48,71,800 (Rupees Eight Crores Forty-Eight 

Lakhs Seventy-One Thousand and Eight Hundred only), being the 

consideration payable for the acquisition of up to 36,27,000 (Thirty-Six 

Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand) equity shares of the Target Company at an 

offer price of ₹23.40 (Rupees Twenty-Three and Paise Forty only) per equity 

share. 

N.A/NA Not Applicable 

NRI  Non-Resident Indian as defined under FEMA 

NSDL  National Securities Depository Limited

[...]

Offer Price  The Open Offer is made at a price of ₹23.40 (Rupees Twenty Three and 

paisa Forty only) per Offer Share (“Offer Price”). The Equity Shares of the 
Target Company are frequently traded within the meaning of Regulation 

2(1)(j) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.  

Offer Size/Offer 

Shares 
36,27,000 (Thirty Six Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand only) Equity Shares 

representing the 26% Voting Share Capital of the Target Company 

Offer/ Open Offer Open Offer for acquisition of up to 36,27,000 (Thirty Six Lakhs Twenty 
Seven Thousand only) Equity Shares representing the 26% Voting Share 

Capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹23.40/- (Rupees Twenty Paisa 

Forty only) (‘Offer Price’) per fully paid up Equity Share of Rs. 10 each, 

payable in cash. 

PAN Permanent Account Number